











STATEMENT

Statement from KBL European Private Bankers

Luxembourg; April 27, 2018: KBL European Private Bankers (KBL *epb*) has taken note of recent claims made regarding its historical activities, and is currently reviewing those claims.

KBL *epb* acts in full accordance with all relevant domestic, European and international legislation and regulations, and reaffirms its commitment to upholding the highest standards of corporate governance.

-ends-

For further information about KBL European Private Bankers, please contact:

Nicholas Nesson Group Head of Corporate Communications KBL European Private Bankers 43, boulevard Royal L-2955 Luxembourg T: +352 4797 2065

E: nicholas.nesson@kbl-bank.com